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VIOLATION LETTER
HTT HIEK GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Gl HATdq MINISTRY OF MINES
¥R @I SR INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
AT T s & S

| OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

REGD/AD

Phone: 0674-2352463;

TeleFax: 0674-2352490,

p eMail:
A ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in
£~ Plot No.149, Pokhariput

BHUBANESWAR-751016

Date:17.10.2017

No.: ORIVIRON/SNG/MCDR-9/BBS/ VOL-1I/ {757
ar ¥,

Shri C S Grewal. Propriter.

M/s National Enterprises.

PO Box No.44. Barbil.,

Dist- Keonjhar. Odisha - 758035

Date: 17/10/2017

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Raikela Iron Mine over an area

of 45.932 hectare in Sundergarh district of Gdisha.

Sir.

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found

violated in your above said mine during inspection on 07.10.2017 by the undersigned accompanied
by S/Shri Rajendra Prasad Khuntiva, Senior Inspector, (Koira Circle) Kailash Kumar Pradhan, Mine
Manager, N Patel, DGM (Mines) and B N Mohanty. Manager (Geology) of your mine.

Rule No. | Proposed in the approved miﬁgi.i'!g‘_p]an / Rule

Violation

11 (1) As per the approved mining scheme dated
02/06/2015,

i) Bench height should be maintained of 6 m in
the working pit called Top Pit-A.

ii) retaining wall should be maintained around
waste dump dump-A

iii) Safety zone of 7.5 m by planation should be
maintained all along boundary line of boundary
point 3. 4 and 5.

i) During inspection it is observed that
bench height is more than 6 m in north
side of Top pit-A between E312501-
E312701.

ii) During inspection it was observed
that the retaining wall constructed
around dump-A, got damaged and
also not continuous around dump

iii) During inspection it is observed
that safety zone is not maintained all
along boundary line of boundary
points 3, 4 and 5 by planation.

Holder of mining lease shall maintain the sub
grade or mineral reject stack register along with
| grade.

During inspection it is observed that
sub-grade or mineral reject stack
register along with not maintained.

' Holder of mining lease shall employ a whole-
‘time mining engineer having prescribed
qualification and experience under these rules
in case of Category — ‘A’ mines.
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' During inspection it is reported that
' whole-time mining engineer is not
appointed having qualification and
|experiencc prescribed under these
| rules.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62

of MCDR. 2017.

Besides. inability to comply with the provision of  Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR, 2017.
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03. You are advised to rectily the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date ol issue of this letier,

Yours faithfully,

\Q
G\MJ\/\@\W
(Ramkishan
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
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(1) @™ fEmserawa)/The Controller of Mines (CZ/EZ),axcdia @rt @R/
Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur-440001/Kolkata-700091.

(2) er@ex s "z /The Director of Mines,siraere 3w mg=T / Directorate of Mines,gShr
WaR /Government of Orissa, 2ey 3w [Sudie ffegr /Heads of Department Building, =g
dfaed /New Capital, waaweaw /Bhubaneswar-751 601 : For information & further necessary
action on following :

A3
(Ramkishan R)
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

g ez @ fAaEaEFor Regional Controller of Mines




